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~., UNITED STATES G@}<RNMENT

' Memorandum

. @(To DIRECTOR, FBI (101-2483) ~ W . 6/22/71

Cen

SAC, NEW YORK (100-37158) (P)

- 4 :
SUBJECT: . . gggT?' RS OBELL \M)

(00: NEW YORK) .

The attention of the Bureau is called to infor- é /
ded L e Bureau on 5/26/71, as received
;: rding captioned subject,

nforpation sets forth considerable

b
y ¢

>

siderable consideration to several courses of action which
could be taken by this office to exploit the above for our

As a result of the above, the NYO has given con-
)A own advantage,

e o] Mgl definlle
VIEW OF THE HIGHLY SENSITIVE POSITION O
XTREME CAUTION MUST BE EXERCISED IN
ORMATION ATTRIBUTED TO THIS SOURCE AND NO ACTION
PFD:dje TAREN WHICH COULD CONCEIVABLY JEOPARDIZ
(3) OF THE INFORMANT OR REVEAL HIS IDENTITY,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

2‘ _)\_. Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

/
E/Deleted under exemption(s) é ! é ke 0 with no segregable

material available for release to you. .

(]  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[J Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

D Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consuitation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[0 For your information:

B/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

oL~ LYES — /260

XXXXXX
§ DELETED PAGE(S) §
X NO DUPLICATION FEE §
e — X FORTHISPAGE X
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
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. UNITED STATES G(\,a "RNMENT
Sy Memorandum

Director, FBI (Bufile- 101-2483

y pate: 6/30/71

TO

FROM qugsi o ~NEW YORK (100-37158) = .

o | L ey
SURJECT: MORTON SOBELL - = : o "
IS -RUSSIA o S N l‘l,,a }2
(00: NEW YORK) - |
‘Re: '
] 1t is recommended that a Security Index Card be X[] The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should
prepared on the above-captioned individual, be changed as follows (specify change only):
Name
Aliases Tab
T i {1 Native Born ] Priority I
- ‘ [C] Nawralized, _ (] Priority IT |
| : 4 [] Alien ) i Priority INI
o [C1ANA [ BPP MmN JeLp I PRN [CISNC © [ swp
[Jawc = [Jcomsunist [JNor_. [ Jppa ] sDs [JsPL ] wwe

[JBNT [ § [J Miscellaneous (Specify)

Place of Birth : Race Sex
IMale

[ Female

Date of Birth

Residence Address .
Retain Permanent Address

Delete: Summer residence
. Horton Road, Ca&ld Springs,

Putnam County, New York
Add: Summer reszpence

Business Address, Name of Employing Concem and Address,
Nature of Employment, and Union Affiliation, ifany. -

ager & Cross Streets/ Shrub Oak,
New YOrk

Key Facility Data

Geographical Reference Number i » - Responsibility
7\ __; )
— (01 2483 —

NOT+ RECORDED
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U, ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF !STICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

N New York, New York
In Reply, Please Refer to June 30, 1971
File No. ~

Bufile 101-2483 | .
NYfile 100-37158

SUBJECT:  M@RTON .SOBELL g
CHARACTER: IS - RUSTIA

REFERENCE: Memorandum dated 9/16/70.

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or.employment
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change
only specified):

Residence: Retain Permanent Residence
S ° Delete: Summer residence, Horton Road
Cold Springs, Putnam County, New York
Add: Bager and Cross Streets
Employment: L Shrub Oak, New York

ﬁEﬁg,"?F??“*?T'ON CONTAINED
N IS UNCLASSIFIED
D_A;ILMLBYM

Copy Live 2., S o
by romiizy alip Low

— A

Jol -2483 - )

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

ENCLOSURE



TO

FROM

_-SUBJECT:

c o

¥ 1988 RDITION
GBA FPMR (&1 CFR) 101-11.0

UNITED STATES GO » ENT

Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (101-2u483) pate: 7/6./71

i

SAC, NEW YORK (100-37158) (P)

~ MORTON SOBELL
ESP - R
(00: NY) .
Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are five copies

of an LHM containing pertinent information regarding captioned
subject. '

Sources mentioned in enclosed LHM are identified.
as follows: v

%%ﬂy{w W
Declesshiy ¢ OADR
(%

"7'7 eWwnamies "TDN Com I
HEoFT * T TASSIFIED EXCEPE
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FD-385 (Rev. 3-3-70) .

bk A

8. [] Subject previously interviewed (dates)

NY ].00-37].58q
st
[X) Subject’s name is included in the [} Security Index [] Agitator Index [ ] Reserve Index.
X] The data appearing on the [X] Security Index Card [ ] Agitator Index Card are current.
=] The data appearing on the Reserve Index Card [ ]JA []B [ are current [_] have
_ been changed. )
3 Changes on the [] Security Index Card itator Index Card are necessary
and ] Form FD-122 [] FD-397 submi 8?@5 Bureau.

. [X] A suitable photograph X]is [Jisno allable.” *
Date photograph was taken L (1969 : L
[T Subject is employed in a key facility and is

charged with secutityltesponsibility. Interested agencies are

[X] This report is classified — *Confidential™ because
(state reason) __—

it contains information furnished by sensitive sources

of continuing value, the unauthorized disclosure of

which could injure national defense interests,

X Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason) -
subject was released from prison in 1969, after having

- served 18 years of 30 year santense for conspiracy to commit

espionage. No information has been developed since his-
release which would indicate that he would be cooperative

- with the Government.

10.

11

. [[] This case no longer meets the [ ] Security Index D Agitator Index criteria and a

letter has been directed to the Bureau recommending cancellation.
X7 This case has been reevaluated in the light of the [ Security Index [] Agitator
Index criteria and it continues to fall within such criteria because (state reason)

subject has been convicted of conspiracy to commit espionage
and has never cooperated with the Government. His present
activity suggests sympathy for the world communist movement,
and in time of national emergency, he would represent a
threat to the security of the US.

X7 Subject’s SI card is tabbed [ Priority I [ Priority I [X] Priority .

(X7 Subject’s activities warrant such tabbing because (state reasons)

since his release from prison, subject's activity has been
res?;icted, due to the fact that he is on probation, He will
remaln on probation until 1981, Subject is not active in
any leadership capacity, j€ontinues to express sympathy
for the communist cause,lgggggg?Igpked upon as a hero by
groups emgaged in promoti communist ideology.

—3-
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UNITEY STATES DEPARTMENT OF Jljb‘ ICE
FEDERAL BUREAU or.mvns'rch'ron

New York, ﬁew_York
July 6., 1971

e

A
)
i
v

_,Mortof,n Sobell

T on May 1, 1960,
information N ast

470

The above 1nformation furnished by NY T-l 18 not to

be made public expept in the usual proceeding following the ‘ i
1ssuance of a subpoena duces tecum. v :

on April 16 196 ,

NY T-2 who has furni

Excluded from automatic
o L downgkading and
el g :3?:75'1§3 .“:;?;ﬁ decXas ification

- This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
"' > of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI

). . It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents :
_are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Morton

Sobell

Committ:e to Free Morton Sobell is a defunct
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Morton Sobell

¥ “The _.LACDBR
orga‘nizafion a;legedly seeking to safeguard.
f.the’r tg of A11° individuaIe, J,ncl.uding the
jroreign “Born; as. wel_]. as those seéking to avo
; in the_ Armed Forces‘ of th

' ~. The “June 18 »=1969 isBue ‘of" the Mpaily World," an 4
east coast -communigt newspaper, ‘contained an article’ ‘on .
page 4. entitled, "Anniversary Vigil Tomorrow For Martyed
: "o Thim article -stated thet a vigil marking 73

nniver '__;_--91" the éjectridutiog-of Juliusiand i”
%enbarg woudd bé held; fn;koley square, New fork :
on June =19, '969 ponsored By the Nat omﬂ, Ros‘enberg..-
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Morton Sobell

On June 19, 1969, Special Agents (SAS) of the

Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) observed Morton
. ed vi front of the
=i Ea o= Caemta . _.‘{

s




1-750 (Rev. 4-17-85) :

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

_,/_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

E/Deleted under exemption(s) é % 0 with no segregable

material available for release to you.

] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
’ agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld. for the following reason(s):

] For your information:

%e following number is to be ged for reference regarding these pages:
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[4

pgq
#

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
§ DELETED PAGE(S) §
£ NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX X FORTHIS PAGE X

XXXXXX

XXXXXX

FB1/D0J



Morton Sobell

guhs and guerrill 8 A
Nthe ove row of the,
obc.u, :
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‘ Morton Sobell

> 20, g 9703
“4nformation 4n the pas’




ke ilkenso:--u-sequ- y.refused. -
. i 'before the House Committee on Unquerican activities
following which he. Vas‘ onvicte.iof.ﬂontempt of Congress

je. :ear n.prisqp

:reliable informétion 1n the past

The "Peoples WOrld"-is a'west'coast:communist'weekly
ewspaper published~in San Francisco, Calirornia el

‘2




s ar A USRS SRS

FD-J22 (Rev. 11-14-69)

OFNIONAL FORM NO. 10 3010106

L MAY 1842 EDITION -
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UNITED STATES VERNMENT

Memorandum

TO . Director, FBI (Bufile- 101-2483 ) DATE: 9/24/71

1%
FROM sm YORK (100-37158) Cards UTBD

_ Cards :
, 0 lo-ls_f,'f o0
suBjecT: MORTON SOBELL , M
ESP-R - :

/[/ (00: NEW YORK)

e e B2 LB et I o SR AAT e e R e R T e et § e et R 2T A

R T L R SO

T

o
3
* .

Re:

[duis recommended that a Security Index Card be X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should
prepared on the above-captioned individual. be changed as follows (specify change only):
Name
Aliases . Tab
' ’ [] Native Bom [ Priority 1
[] Naturalized [] Priority I
[] Alien . ) ~ [ Priosity
CJaNA . [} BPP CIMIN —JeLp 1 PRN [C1sNC 1 swe
[1Awc ] commuNIST (] Nor [1rpPa []sDs []spPL - 3 wwe
[]BNT - Cdjyrc ) [ Miscellaneous (Specify)
Date of Birth Place of Birth ) - - Race Sex :
- [ Male
. D Female
Business Address, Name of Employing Concem and Address, Residence Address
Nature of Employment, and Union Affiliation, if any.
Electronics For Medicine, Inc.
30 Virginia Road
White Plains, NY
Key Facility Data /&/ z%gg -
Geographic.al Reference Number

Reg'::::; LEREIN IS pLicsEp D 1o 5P 2
. Pemiere BY zaueff.

- G
7,@40@ 1971
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. ED-366 (Rev. 2-13-69) &é
- - ’\
TED STATES DEPARTMENT O _JSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
New York, New York

. In Reply, Please Refer SeptOMber 2’.]., 1971
¥ File No.
: *BUfile 101-2483

NYT 119 100-37158

SUBJECT: " MORTON SOBELL “
CHARACTER: ~ -~ ESP-R N
REFERENCE: --  MEMORANDUM DATED 6/30/71

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment -
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set- forth below (change

- -

only specified): . : . -

Residence:

Employment: - Electronics For Medicine, Inc.
' 30 Virginia Road
Wnite Plains, NY

b’ tonﬁu ll!p for

% ‘A{gé Elmmmmrt scn%m
f@%ﬁ UNCLASSIF
le I}ALQML_BW

- /01- 2453 —

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to yowr agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Frayrepnmmrecsiat ) A ,

sm, “advised that

'by the US Board eof Parole, wasnington, n.c to travel o
'\narrisbnrg, Pennsylvanis, on 2/22/72

kbt LN

In requesting authority, subject indicated he WO\
attend a forum and speak before the Harrisburg Defense
Committee. on the evening or 2/22/72.

M Per
U. 8, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

: 19689 O - 348-090 (11)

(]

y R«i Aquharqe
%“"@‘——» ) ) . ‘ . A
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‘ FD-122 (Rev. 11-22-71)

P OPTIONAL PORM NO. 10 v 3010~108 o -
St o
UNITED STATES G&4ERNMENT

Memorandum

TO :  Director, FBI (Bufile- ]10]1-2483 ) DATE: 3/15/72

FROM : “SAc. NEW YORK (100-37158)

SUBJECT: MORTONQOBELL CATZGTAY A rraOVED '
ESP- R mojﬁ& Y C2D

Recommend: [JADEX Card (Y] ADEX Card changed (specify change only)

|:[ Subject removed (succinct summary attached)

Name
Aliases Tab
[C] Native Bom [] category 1
(| Namrahzéd (] Category ,II .
[E Category Il
xen = iegory v
] AwC ] COMMUNIST CINL ] pLP ] PRN [ SNC |:| SWP Ccﬁf‘/t
[IBNT . [ Jrc [ Not [ ppa []SDS [JsPL ] wwp
{1 BPP ) COMIN 7 - - T {CJ Miscellaneous (Specify)
Date of Birth Place of Birth Race Sex
[T Male
[] Female
Business Address, Name of Employing Concem and Address, Residence Address

Nature of Employment, and Union Affiliation, if any.

~I@’l"15‘233-

NOT R-—v\;l OE"

® APR 7 1972

Key Facility Data

Geographical Reference Number

Responsibility

‘ ?&reau(k!) L INFORNMATION CONTAINED

New York HEREIN) mhLASS riED
Egl)).blp DAT 0

- R




HW\Vefeive activ1ties of
'eit qualifles subJect for Category IIItf the ADEX.;;~.“

'1.Bureau 7/6/72. o

NY 100-37158

* The following is a brief summar¥ of the sub-.
he subject and it 1s believed that

SubJect was released fram prison in 1969,‘after :

communist movement. It is believed that in time of nationalu

emergency, he would represent a threat to the United States,‘(}l
:and st erefore being retalned in Category III of ADEX. A

o 'l‘he next report or LHM may be expected atthe

- A - 2t - Coel e L e
C e et PN . . 2o - M N b . - T .

| having served 18 years of a 30 year sentence for comspiracy . .- .
~ - to commit espionage inlehalf of the USSR. He has never . -

‘. cooperated with the ‘United States Government. Since his °
~ " release from prisom, his activity has been limited by the
" . terms of his conditional release, however, he has given -
‘evidence of retaining a stronf sympathy for the :

i
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- v PO NO. 10 . :-
’ *'MAY 192 KDITION ; . o
OBA FPMR (4§ CFR) 101118

o UNITED STATES ¢JERNMENT o
}éu Memorandum
N ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (101-2483) pare: JUL 3 B2
A |
% mou SAC, NEW YORK (100- 371,58) (P)
SUBJECT. MORTON SOBELL
ESP-R

(00:New York)

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 8 copies
of an LHM regarding travel on the part of subject, . b~

The source mentioned in enclosed LHM i—
Y . -

G,
hagen

S

. No investigation is desired in connection with
§ § subject's travel. .The above is being furnished to the
= é), Bureau for possible dissemination for information purposes.
$ :
I )
1) s - ) - : .
PCEEAN LT o -
EL
53%) 7 u[rmromzmow CONTAINED
%S cw‘s“““ HEREIN iS Ua LASSIFIED
I ¢ DAT

ureau (Enc. 8
1-New York (100-109849) (HELEN SOBELL)

Liew York REC-15 /0/ _ééziﬁ /763

PFD:ms ,
(4) gtz JUL 7 1972

-

/é 0 j L 2 0 g b 8 . .S'm;mg.r Bonds Regularly on the Pajrall Savmg.r Plan
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
New York, New York

JOL 8 w®7

¢ <

‘Morton Sobell

On June 21, 1972, a confidential source, who
is in a position to have reliable information, advised that
Morton Sobell had received a United States Passport on
May 18, 1972, following which he indicated that he planned

pleasure trip to Europe, accompanied by his wife, Helen
obel i ' — ) )

Source advised that Sobell's trip has been approved—%
by the United States Board of Parole. Sobell and his wifejzyng
plan to depart from New York City on July 20, 1972, via - /. .

- Alitalia Airlines, and will return to New York City on T

August 18, 1972, via Scandinavian Airlines System. o

»Sobéll'furnishe& the following planned 1tinerary:) s
; £ it t
Departure Arrival -
New York 01ty. Rome, Italy
July 20 July 21
Rome Florence, Italy
July 24 July 24
Florence Venice, Italy
July 26 July 26

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed

outside your aESNCY- o1 INFORMATION CONTAINED,

HEREI 1S, UNCLASSIFIED

DAT yARNEYMY.
10/~ 348 F = /] 763
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Morton Sobell

Departure

Venice ,
July 28 -

Milan
July 30

Geneva
August 1

‘Vienna

August 4

Paris
August 7

Brussels

Aggust_9

Republics.

April 5, 1951.

Amsterdam
August 12

Copenhagen
August 14

Stockholm
August 18

Morton Sobell was convicted on March 29, 1951, in
United States District Court, New York City, of conspiracy to
commit esplonage on behalf of the Union of Soviet Socialist

Arrival

Milan, Ttaly
July 28

Geneva, Switzerland
July 30

Vienna, Austria
August 1

Paris, France

_August 4 S

Brussels, Belgium
August 7

Amsterdam, Holland
August 9

Coﬁenhagen, Denmark
August 12

Stockholm, Sweden
August 14

New York City
August 18

He was sentenced to 30 years imprisonment on

He was conditionally released from Federal

Prison on January 14, 1969, and is under the supervision
of the United States Board of Parole until May 14, 1981.

D%

e v g
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e BER-1 (Rev. 12-22-85) S
* MAY wu’l‘:;‘c“: ' & mie-106 ) [P NN
‘ O8A GEN. 820, NO. 27 . o ;
- * UNITED STATES VERNMENT J ¢ ’

M emorandum ﬁ

. Fl’OM K at,%ernl (65-128) © (RUC) - .- . 16',2'/?3

oo
R

| SUBJECT:  MoRTON SOBELL

ESP - R o //h
Re New York LHM 7/3/72 I jclassmed byW

" Enclosed are _‘S_coples of the following: Declassify on: 0

AT.eT

(v 2.,
TPL)R I

1€ LEG

\\a. ec

. _Enclosure i; classifiedﬂ . By source - See re ? /7Lq
T rea/0/ ‘/ 3

[ Check name(s) in Bufiles.
[ Check name(s) and/of\ fingerprints in Identification Division.

[ Furnish results of reqiested investigation for referral to requesﬁng agency.
[&] For information. - SEP 11 1972

@-Bureau (Encs.
l1-Foreign Liais

0-7-wy INEO Ffi4f7s

ASSIFIED EXCEPT

WHERE SHOWN OTHERWI SR,

é & i3 ﬂ’s ty,\s rdentﬂ:y:cf'conf1dengra‘?'wurce

of New fork off ce not known to

ALL TRFORMATION CONTAT

|

| EH

| & 1-New York egat, ‘Betrn, siff®e referenced LHM
E 1-Bern & furnlshed,byh_ and . not cover }etter
- HDG/ij . «' T "."" ~
& (& 5\0“\?3‘?' T, .

, * oo M

, 7OSEP1 1972 ._:
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UNMD STATES DEPARTMENT OF JULTICE
FEDERAL BUREAY OF INVESTIGATION

CONEIifENTIAL

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

August 31, 1972

L,
oo

On June 21 1972 a confldentlal source, who e
: is in a position to have rel:.able information, informed

“.-+ ..+ that Sobell and his wife Helen were to travel to Europe.

VT Durlng their tour they were scheduled to leave Milan,

s Italy, and arrive in Geneva, Sw1tzerland, on July 30,

1972. They were to leave Gengva and to arr:.ve in Vlenna,

Austrla, on August 1, 1972. ( [u SRR .

]

T-l “a conf:.dent:.al source abroad 1u'f'ormed as :

f'ollows:- R e /0
T ST : O mASI o ot : R A ‘
- E‘he names mori:on,and.ﬂelen)éobell d:.d not T >
e appear in the Geneva Hotel Registry for the period July< -

August, 1972, ‘inclusive. The possibility is that if they naeie
-. stayed in Geneva they may hav ut up with acqualntances.
and not stayed at a hote_] ( )

[ xyeme: 105

Etcarts

Titsww, TLT

nor conclusions of the FBL I! is ihe property
of the FBI and is locned to your agency:; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside

- - 83— 16y
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"_gu-x (Rev. 8-5-686)

Acting
rector, FBI (101-2483) (100-»404849)
From: (0’/ Atta.che, Rome (100-65@ (P)

:»“‘%. ‘
l( Subject: MOR'ION SOBELL /\ 3‘ ‘m& LEVITOV SOBELL
SM - C A SM - C ~_,

r
H
s

-

Reference: New York letterhead memorandum dated 7-3-72.

g ;m'
—

\UNRECORDED COPY FILFD IN s 4 VIV G — s o

[

——

——

' ‘ ' Copy to ROM(D; S, S4CIA
s&ﬁed b)' 2l - by routing slip for

. . info D ﬂcﬁon
- Declassify on: OADR date_10-3-7
Classified by Sourée: Confidffntial by h38

=~ 65 %
14 Q‘st REC.7; /d/ 19(?3 -
- Bureau (Encs. 8 10- Co

(1 - Foreign Liaison Desk) : 1972
| (2 - New York 100-109849) EX I]Z Z"‘M -
1 -~ Rome ‘
JCM:hcs . Classii§e by-z A .

"ALL@YFORVATINE CONTATNED ~  Eyem
HERRIN Yehferacs 171D x-:xcm Date
LSRR SRR E L2 R-R :




A
U“‘EM.ETATES DEPARTMENT JUS'.} fE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
'n vusnmcrou,n.c. 20535

September 13, 1972,

L R T TG DR

. On September 11, 1972, a confidential sour e abroad

,advised as»follows‘

-~.aHELEN LEVITOV SOBELL,,born on Harch,ls 1918, U. 8.

.passport #C-1337894 issued on June 5, 1972, at New York City, L
© and MORTON SOBELL, born April 1, 1917 U, S, passport L
- C-1165789 issued on May 2, 1972 at New York City, stayed at

an unspecified hotel in Rome, Italy, from J 3’ 1972,f?
sThey left Rome for an unknown destination..?i§> g

R SRR ) _” No information was developed to " indicate that‘the
- subjects g& y suspect activity during their stay -
. in'ROme. (%3 A cg T AT ‘:‘ R "'-:"-_' d

: This document contains neither recommendations
. nor conclusions of the FBI,- It is the property’
. of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency nor- duplicated within-youﬁgagency.
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, UNITED STATES cq ]WENT : ’

Memomndum ,_S-EC"R‘D

.!cting Director, FBI (101-2483, 100-40484g)ate: October 17, 1972

gat, Rome (100-655) (RUC) Sﬂ
. \)‘{\ -
MORTON @BELL; ~ /}

SM - C

HELEN LEVITOV SOBELL
SM - C

ReRomlet and LHM 9-13-72,

Since the date of t

Any additional information developed in the
future will be promptly furnished to the Bureau.

’

la
w

CO0Y FILEDIN y, o6 — FOYTHI -

UACB, Rome is taking no fu\thel) action

in this matter at this ,time. g

I

D

© e APEAIRTL

et LS h s Ak

s

.szﬁed by :
: : Declass4y on: OADR
~5 - Bureau (1 - Foreign Liaison Desk)

(2 - New York 100-109849; REC63 { — /7“
1 - Rome . /ﬁ/’ # 3
J%g ) MEG ALL INPORMATIC "SNTAIRED ™
HEREIN IS UNT. l’"l?IED EXCEPT an
wa OCT 24\‘

WHERE SHOWN L3:ER«ISE.
ST- 11%__,.._

e

2¢c NY (l'nﬁ)
10-30-72




FBI - -

Date: 1/11/?5

( Type in plnmte:t or code)

SDNY, advised Super requested -
authority to travel to Washington, D .Ces. 1/19/73, for the purpose
of participating in - a peace demonatration, 1 20/73. If permiasioq
is grapted, he will stay at the resldence of his mother-in-law, -
@) IVITOV, 1072 Ruatan Street, Silver Spri Maryland, He'
.req ested permission o0 return to 3. .

) /’**—*"”'Above for information of Bureau.

- Bureau § % '
« WFO (10 16)
1 New Ybrk
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U FD-122(Rev. 1-2273) ; \ . :
. AITIONAL $08M 1O, 10 Q me-100 DR ’
MAY 1963 1DIHON : : o .
* 6% G 16. #0. 17 e ) < O - :

' UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

¢ .

Memorandum -
V TO lor, FBI (Butile 101-2483 ) DATE: 8/15/73 ;-
FRON . NEW YORK (100-37158) (P#) ‘ | - :
suspecr | MORTON SOBELL 4 | _ :

%OO' NEW YORK)
Reference: __ NYlet! to Bure u dated
Recommend: = Inclusion in ADEX (summary attached)®
[3 Removal from ADEX (summary attached)®
{T] Changes in ADEX card (specify change only)
* Abstract required.

JName .
\ - .
\\\‘Also known as: _ . |Sex Race .
x\ . ] Male [ White ] Black - '
. : . - " [ Female {3 Other :
‘3‘ Citizenship .
N 2 ’ .- - : o
\E {3 Supplemental page attached. Cus ] Alien - Seecity Covis
) ‘{\(I::te u(:f Eiﬂ.h , Place of Birth Employment
, o~ onth, gay, year ;
g Occupation: : -

Residence Address - ) -
_ Firm & Address:

Type of Activity (Check principal activity only)
] (BEX) Black Extremist

- ertwodo NY

] (CMC) Communist (pro-Chinese) . 3 (FRN) Foreign Affil?ation - Specify Country

@] (CMS) Communist (pro-Soviet) CJ(PRN) Puerto Rican Nationalist

[ (CMT) Communist (’I‘rotskylst) [ (REV) Revolutionary . (| (MSC) Miscellaneous

[X] Tab Special Interest o] PlarREen Ulabl cti
(X Espionage " . . © . [C] Missi ? ﬁ %X 3 — A? ;
[ Foreign Govemment Employee ' ) Out of Country : L
] U. S. Government Employee ' (] lmpnsoned 5 \

] Remove Special Interest Tabbing . , [:] Re“‘taalnavanlable Section AUG 20 19 { .'

. Key Facility Data (if applicable) | — ,

Geographicél Reference Number Responsible Agency : \

(%/Bureau (ru) 'ALL INFORMATIO

New York  HEREIN IS l‘i"LASSlr&ED 44)/

PFD:crg

SR S I 'Y




‘L mr 100-37158 c J

Subject was convicted with the ROSENBERG's of
conspiracy to commit esplonage in behalf of the USSR, and
was sentenced to 30 years. He was released from prison
in 1969, after having served 18 years, and since his
release has given indications of retalining strong support
for the communist movement. It appears that his present
absence from mere overt activity is due only to the
limitations imposed by the terms of his conditional release.
It is believed that in time of national emergency he would
represent a threat to the Internal security of the U.S. It
is therefore recommended that he be retained on ADEX,

-




LR T TR s THCSEL FSS000S o S st =S s =S aIShtiiernt s Sl fim = meaie S e S T Ay SR SSHIRS S ST S =

ﬁiroétor. 559 12('101-5483)_, I 7 (a? ¢
nnar !n-xzz datcd 1/15173 : ,Lga. =

R - !hn Bnreua dooc not azreo '1th your reason for
- 'i_inclnding the name of the subject in the ADEX. You are - -

referred to SBection S$7E, Manual of Instructions, paragraphs _

" ‘one and two which set forth the criteria for imcluding a :

%<, pame im ADEX, mamely, that the individual repre-onts B
. ' cgurrent thrut ‘to the mational locnr:lty. N, L

“In viev of tho ahovo and 1n the n%sonco of any
 additional information provided by your offiée, th- name .
AV ot the subjoct will not be 1nc1nd¢d in ADEX,

EERR R Js/Jcp e T

;g. T :“'_:_-." L

R s P

&) P et

soaT P o . . L L I v
N [ S . - v TR - Cince s e e R ~ ¥ " ; R
SR 'mO . ; R TR v ‘v:, “.p" K »:. P A I e ;-“ .
’ : 3 N - . : ’- ks - . L .o s EA
% N . y
P . e

A Bection 87E provides that A name shonld be 1nc1uded
R ‘on bex if the individual constitutes a current threat to the
o pational security. 8Sobell was convicted of espionage and sentenced
©.h ot . t0o 30 years and was released from prison in 1969 after serving .. -
YT 18 years, New York moted that he has not been engaged in - T -
S - overt activity due to hiés conditional release but that it is
believed that in the event of a mational emergency he conld
: roprosont a threat to the nstional -ocurity.wv G

'.' 2 I

R 1§ iNFORMAmN conpame 5
= SEPLOWT3 ‘EREm RNNCLASSFIED /7).

SR i e DAY

o

Assee. ﬂii.

o Gen. Ve

ldent.

. ! ‘ . -
: inspection e '
U intelly ———
Laboratory
- Plon. & Eval. — " -
Spec. Inv. R 2
Troining —————— N :
Legal Covn. —— Y 3
Cong. Serv. —— ' “c
Corr, & Cem. T ‘ j
Research — |7 ‘ .
L

Press Off.

Rm. __
I:::':,";,,: MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT ]
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( Type in plamtext or eode)

|

-

:SﬁﬁJECT;

a o

27 0n 11/28/73,

SDNY NYC, 'advised that cap een grante
fauthority to travel from NYC on 12/1/%3 to Yellow Springs
--Ohlo. . The ptirpose of his trip is to speak to’ the student:

;. body of Antioch College regarding the ROSENBERG - SOBELL
ftrial.- He plans to return to NYC on 12/2/73.,ﬁ

. For the information of Cincinnati, subJect was
convicted with JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG on 3/29/51 in
¢~ USDC, SDNY, of conspiracy to commit espionage in behalf of .
< the USSR.- He was sentenced to 30 years and was released on’
©-1/14/69 after serving 18 years. He remains on probation T
until 4/14/81 i R Pt .

~to subJect's presence in your area. No specific investigation’

- 18 requested regarding subject, however, if any pertinent -

“information is received from established informants or sourc
should be forwarded to NI for information.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10

“ =JULY 1873 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 £ r,
UNITED STATES JERNMENT A

Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (10#-2483) DATE: 4, 1 0 /74

/faﬂb' SAC, NEW YORK (100-37158) (P) (;7
MORTON SOBELL . 744" ,_Qz/"/
“ESP-R ;

on 1737+, R ---- )7
NYC, furnished the following information:

On 4/2/74, subject applied to the US Board of Parole
for permission to travel abrea@d. He indicated he plans to depart
from the US, accompanied by his wife, on 7/18/74, and will re-
turn 8/17/74. Subject indicated he would travel to the following
cities and countries during his trip abroad: )

West Germany ~— -

East Germanhy — —

Prague, Czechoslovakia

Vienna, Austria—

Budapest, Hungary <

Moscow, USSR -~ =

Leningrad, USSR ~

Helsinki, Finland -

Stockholm, Sweden -

Copenhagen, Denmark . "/,,/"

- *dvised that the above travel request was being )<~
submitt e US Board of Parole, WDC, for approval, but that

in his opinion the authorization would be automatic in view of

court malings in subject's favor preventing the USBP from restrict-
ing the travel of subject. Subject already is in possession of

a passport. '

Bureau (rM) AN AT
New York (100-109849%-(HELEN SOBELL)

1-New York ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
PFD:nek “HEREm ‘ Nh ASSIHE
(4) DAT ;

—————. aim, P

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the P_a:_yroll Savings Plan
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NY 100-37158
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Sub

ect-advised £hat the above EN 3t was to serve " R
dual’ purpoSe. "It is°to be a’ ‘vacation’ ‘trip; as well ‘as a’ business“],_g
trip. - ~An addztion 'to travelling as™a’ ‘tourist, Subject intends B
to arrange for ;he fOrelgglpubllcation of'hxs forthcomxng book.;

Subject adv‘ised-that after several years:,:.n ‘pre-’
.paration and after several re-writings,’ the final draft of his -
book ' has been’ submltted to the publisher, Charles Scribner & Sons,
‘NYC. : The tentatlve title selected for the book is "On' Doing Time"
and the ‘tentative publlcatlon date is October, - 1974.N Subject- ad-'
_vised that he had received the final 1/3 advance payment from the i
.publisher of $7, 000. He therefore has recelved a total of $21 000

ei advance payment,fram the publisher.

f = 'Inwregard to the above, the NYO will attempt,” through-
“any established sources 1n the publzshlng field, to obtain:an*
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

—__ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

] Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[nformation pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

— - Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
. to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

' _ Pagels) withhel  for the followmg maW

a'q 7234 — Y67

] For your information:

@/’I‘he following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
(0072 8> — e e />
¢ /

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X DELETED PAGE(S) gg
% NO DUPLICATION FEE %

XXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X

XXXXXX '

XXXXXX
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[0 Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[]  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

— Pages contain information furnished by anbther Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the’FBI as
’ to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

. / Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s): W
- \éﬁm e 9

e s—CBLUGC — 2¥6 7

] For your information:

|Z/The following number is to be used for reference re ing these pages:
Jo/=2 N3 PP YY)

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
§ DELETED PAGE(S) gg
& NO DUPLICATION FEE §
X

XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX ' XXXXXXXXX
XXXXXX

FBI/DOJ
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 . O
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- Memorandum
T DIRECTOR, FBI (101-2483) .  DATE: APR 30 1974 ‘_
FROM SAC, NEW .YORK (100-37158) (P) _ / )
SUBJECT: " morronCSoRELL ; , |
BSP-R. - B v 5/-,/
(00: NY)-

Re Bu 0-7 dated 4/15/74, with attached newls’ clipping.

As noted by the Bureau, recent articles in the press
have indicated that subject has been attempting to examine some
of the Government trial exhibits which were utilized in the
ROSENBERG-SOBELL trial in 1951.

The office of USA-SDNY have been unable téAlocate S
any of the. trial exhibits from the ROSENBERG trial, and has =
8o advised attorneys for subject.

\

Do}

- As a result of the above, on 4/8/74, subject filed ‘}(
a Civil Action in USDC, SDNY, against the A.G., USA and Chief A}
AUSA, SDNY, and Clerk of USDC, SDNY, to compel these individu- -
als to make available Government exhibits 1 thru 10.
9

‘A copy of the above complaint together with a copy
of a letter from subject's attorney, dated 2/25/74, is enclo
herewith for the information of the Bureau.

On 4/22/74, SILVIO MOLLO, Chief AUSA, SDNY, adviskd
that to date his office had been unable to 1ocate the ROS
exhibits, but the search for them is continuing. He adv
that this matter will be handled by the Civil Division,
of USA, SDNY.

: | | | RECHY , / | ' |
N T 36) (J. ROSENBERG) / Qf/ :___&_Z{§477 /

(1 - o4p340) (J.' ROSENBERG) ‘g;l\g 16 MAY 2 1974

5 76!&);

PFD:bp .\
(5) - , Q» :"?"_' ——

RSN CONTAINED

IRICLOSUREATICERDY HEREIN IS UNQLASSIFIED -
. | DATLJM_BW

| ‘ & AT INFORPAS

-

B 9 _1974 Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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- SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

‘ IV, 1 (2-
(Formerly D.C. Form No.435 u, 1% {268

Rnited States Bistrict Conrt

Cev, (6-32)9

an answer to the complaint which is herewith served upon you, within

" FOR THE ) .
AU Sapy LTG0 /(./"cu ,":r-"c A, PN
- : Tyl i
N - .
~ ‘7(/ I’ 7 /:
fd %D CIVIL ACTION FILE No, =
[ (Cr o ')0:&",/ ) :
i
' 4
. ‘“ v - \
- Plaintiff - / ) { SUMMONS
TR > A - — V- -
Willirs 6. 5002 7 007 of ‘
. ' - AL g 3EIVO T
N0 C= . ‘
/ v “'C}: ?’l(’/‘f',_k'ni /::;, e Ny e .- ’
: - .' 7
Defendant ; .
To the above named Defendant
You are hereby summoned and required to serve upon , -
R S L A N -.-~-:-_ R e N L LSSt
\5\//[/ /\jé\(.’[?()///({
- - - et e — T A I s e e - N S
- plainfiif’s aftorney —,whose address .r = — - - =__
A A
- . - \ «/ ’\ . " t k,":"lf “-/'. /".
- 27 et ¥Ou ST
L Yier el i

7
-~ adays after service of this

summons upon you, exclusive of the day -of service. If you fail to do so, judgment by default will be

takeniagainst you for the relief demanded in the complaint.

|
i
1
L
f

..........
) [SE.
i okt
. A4 . <,
Date: /7 : AP

NOTE:—This summons is issued

ALL INFORMATION
'HEREIN IS UKCLASSIFIED -

DATE _g/8/3¢ va

- e s
e et — i ——— e o e e

Clivk of Court.

Depnty Clevk.

" [Seal of Court]

ursuant.to. 4 of the Federal Rules of Civil' Procedure. . .
CoNTAIRED AR
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

MORTON SOBELL, | l

(1]

.plaintiff-pPetitioner,

\
v. \
1

' : l ¢ COMPLAINT FOR AN
WILLIAM B. SAXBE, Attorney General of the - ORDER IN THE
United States; PAUL J.YCURRAN, United . : NATURE OF MANDAMUS
States Attorney for the Southern District S
of New York; SILVIO J. ‘MOLLO, Chief 1 s _
Assistant United States Attorney for the : ’7\{Zld'/jj?{
Southern District of New York:; and : . ) g ey
RAYMOND BURGHARDT, Clerk of the United . iﬁ;dff 3 (2
States District Court for the Southern s
District of New York,

Defendants-Respondents.

Jurisdiction

_ " . 1. This is a ‘civil action in- the nature of an appllca-

tion for a writ of mandamus, brought pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1361~

-— - <’
———— —— — e
- -, hd - - -— —— Rt

- — e —

28 U.s.ex §133l(a), and 5 | U S.C. §701 et seg. to compel defendants-

“—‘_

respondents to permit Morton Sobell to inspect Exhibits 1-10 intro-q
duced in-evidence againsf him by the United States Government in

United States v. Rosenberg, et al., C. 134-245. Jurisdiction is

conferred upon this Court by 28 U.S.C. §1361 28 U.S.C. §1331(a),
there being rlghts in controversy valued at more than $10, 000,
exclusive of interest and costs; and 5 U.S.C. §701 et seq. (The

[\ : *
Administrative Proc¢edure Act).

T
{




‘Board until September %6, 1980.

" parties

24 Plgintiff—Petitioner, MORTON SOBELL, a co-defendant

injUnited States v. Rosenberg,rsupra, was sentenced, on April 5,

'{951, t§ 30 yeafs in prison for conspiring to transmit national
defense information to tﬁe Soviet Union between 1944-1950. He
was mandatbrily réleésed from pfison on January 14, 1969, éursuant
to 18 U.5.C. §4161, and, pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 4161 , he will’

remain subject to the jurisidction of the United States Parole

e - wﬂu{_ - ’ ~

3a. pefendant-respondent, WILLIAM B. SAXBE, is the
Attorney General of the United States and, upon information and
belief, is generally responsiblé for the custody and control of

the exhibits introduced into evidence by the United States Govern-

ment against the défendants in United‘States.v;;Rosenbérg, EE_EIH
3b. Defendan%-respéndéﬁés; PAUL J:’CURRAN\aﬁd SILVIOJ'
J.‘MOLLO, are the United States Attorney and Chief Assistant )
United States Attorney, respectiQély. for the Southern District
of New York and, upon information and belief, are generally
4@3353§§51e:f3?it5e'Eustodézaﬁa_spggépﬁaof ?ﬁ5_2§5131t5:555§35ng;§
into evidence by the United States Government against the defen-

dants in United States v. Rosenberg, et al.

3c. Defendant-respondent, RAYMOND BURGHARDT, is the

Clerk of the United States District Court for éhe SOuthern District

of New York and, upon information and belief, is generally respon-
sible for the cusﬁody and control of the exhibits introduced into

évidence by the United States Government against the defendants

in United States v. Rosenberg, et al.

{

- e gvve Y — a rmam e = m e e e avs M = csmaee s | ——— i - - et Y

-
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THE INCIDENTS AT ISSUE

4. Plaintiff-petitioner has, within the'past year, on'

]

numerous occasions, requested defendants-respondents to make

available to him for inspection Exhibits 1-10 introduced into

evidence against him by the United States Government in United
. . !! .

al. !

\ . -

5. When plaintiff—petitionér's initial attempts to gain

Etates v. Rosenberg, et

\
)

S ' : 1
access to the Exhibits in question failed, sounsel agreed to
e e 2 RN v e elay ’ R R SIS L S s Voenet T e e e I, 0 B, ot

~

cqrrespond with defendants-respondents in tie hope of resolving' |

>~ -

7.

| the problem without resort to litigation. < J‘

6. Accordingly, on or about Januay 17, 1974, counsel

wrote to defendant-respondent MOLLO, requesting permission for
plaintiff-petitioner to examine and reprodum portions of the
exhibits in question. A copy of said letter is annexed hereto as

Exhibit I. Unfortunately, defendant-responént MOLLO-did not

‘respond .to counsel's letter.

7. On or about March 1, 1974, coursel, once again, wrote

to defendant-respondent MOLLO, requesting pemission for plaintiff-
oS TlAm T = ——smmsoiia— = - = — — —

petitioner to examine and reproduce portions of the exhibits- in

guestion. A copy of said letter is annexed Hereto as Exhibit IX.
Unfortunately, defendant-respondent MOLLO, orce again, failed to
respond to counsel's letter.

-

8. On Friday, March 22, 1974, comsel telephoned defen-

ll dent-respondent MO.LI'.O'S office and demanded that Mr. Mollo respond

to counsel's inquiries. On Monday, March 25, 1974, counsel was

r

informed, in a telephone conversation with M. Mollo, that the

exhibits in the Rosenberg éase could not be “‘fmind. When counsel

TR AR REUPRY

m A e e



TG e ¢ 1a qvee

expressed -incredulity that the records of perhaps the most notori-

ous criminal prosecution in recent years could become lost, Mr.

Molio'reiterated that the ;ecords were not available.
Vs : ‘
9. Counsel, thereupon, requested Mr. Mollo to inform

him of the nature of the search which had been made and to inform

him of the steps which would be kaken to find the "lost" Rosenberg

exhibits. Mr. Mollo decliped to do so.

U 10, Acgordinglyg plaintifffpetitionef is compelled to . |
o - R T T e e D R e ‘ L e AT Ry D

A0t e
LR LR

Saend

4 . .
seek judicial assistance’ in seeking the right .to examine the

-~ -
W - .

Government-exhibits which caused him to be séﬂtenced to 30 years

in prison.

-CAUSES OF ACTION

11. Defendants-respondents’ refusal to permit petitionef

plaintiff an opportunity to inspect the exhibits introduced-againé*

him at trial constitutes a failure to perform a duty owed to

plaintiff-petitioner under the Fifth and Sixth Amendments to the

Cconstitution of the United States.

- -
—_— -~ — - e— — . - -_—
N — —
- — — _——
—— — —— -—e

— WHEREFORE, pla1n£iff-SEﬁEtioner~respectfﬁTTy pr5§s that]

this Court issue an order in the nature of a mandamus directing

defendants-respondents to make Exhibits 1-~10 introduced into

evidence by the Government in United States v. Rosenberg, et al.,

available for plaintiff-petitioners' inspection forthwith.

. ) . : 1/ "
: BURT NEUBORNE
[4 . American Civil Liberties Union
Foundation

‘22 East 40th Street
New York, New York 10016

bt e o s o o Cehih

Te

Dated:; April 7 , 1974

Attorney for Plaintiff-petitioner

B ]
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January 17, 1974

"Mr, Silvio Mollo

Chief Assistant U.S. Attorney

Southern District of New York ' ' : .o
fo Tete U, S. Courthouse, FO].EY squate-_-. . el 3'.}.“3.-';;.-1.-_.~.'v_'~_:- R L RN

New York, New York . - -~

¢
7

Re: United Staées v, Julius Rosenberq, et al.,
C 134-245

'\ peax Mr. Mollo, .
Morton Sobell has contacééd me in connection with his

attempts to review sevcoral of the wihibits introduced by the '

government at his trial. Will there be any problem in arranging

for Mr, Sobell to examine and reproduce portions of Pccple s L=
hibits 1-10? )

Very truly yours,

- r Burt Neuborne
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I \ ' . - February 25, 1974

Mr. Silvio iollo ' i
Chief Assistant United States Attorney _ .
‘ for the Southern District of, new YOrK, . oo.o eedd s o B0ar e ekt T
st s b gpited Statés’ courthouse. o i
_ Foley Sguare . . -
— e tlew York, HNew York 10003 ——EL ‘5_
Re: United States v.
) Julius Roseonberg, et al.,
° C 134-245

Dear Mr. Mollo:

On January 18, 1974, I wrote to you in connection with lMorton
Sobell's attempts to revicw several of the exhibits introduced = !
by the Covernment at his trial. Unfortunately, you did not ¢
respond to my letter, N _ ' 8

Please let me know whether Mr. Sobell will be permitted to
examine portions of People's Exhibits 1-10.

I am prepared to seek judicial review of any further delay ,
in granting Mr. Sobell‘'s perfectly reasonahle request. o ,
"~ However, I earnestly hope that it will _not be necessary to _

—

burden the_ deLC ary with this-matter, - . , — — )

"

— —
—
PR

I -look forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincereiy yours,

* . Burt Nedborne
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- Viu - AIRPEL S —. :—: — ,L

\h:'from NYC to Syracuse, NY on 6/14/T4 and return the same
date.

- ‘speak at a meeting of Syracuse Peace Council to b€ held °
at DeWitt Community Church, Erie Boulevard East, Syracuse.

L

SOBELL requested and received authority to travel

Travel will be via plane, . Purpose of travel is to

‘ For the information of Albany, subject was
convicted with JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG on 3/29/51 in

' ysSDC, SDNY, for- conspiracy to commit espionage in behalf of
.> -~ the USSR.
-~ = 1/14/69 after serving 18 years.

until 4/14/81.

He was sentenced to 30 years and was released ,
He remains on probetion

L3 \,'9 '

No specific investigation .
is requested, however, if any information regarding subject -
is received from established aources, 1t should be forwarded

tA NY for 1nformation.;;

Ty Subject is also the focal point of the receﬁtly
Ivsformed Kational COmmittee to Re open the Rosenberg Case. '3;ﬁ

2 " this communication is intended to aiert Albany to .
eubJect'e presence in your area.
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/{ Memorandum

| DIRECTOR, FBI (101-2483) . DATE:  6/24/74

FRO E SAC, NEW YORK (100-37158) (P) - SO0
: (}) ; | P
SUB " MORTON ‘SOBELL | /
ESP-R : . -
o /L"rl’ Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 6 copies of

2 ! an LHM, dated and captioned as above, reflecting contemplated
foreign travel by subject. :
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9 6\ A < HE Jun 26 1974 §
R ﬁ ureau (Enc. 6)! (RM) , — S— ’
Ny -New York (100-109849) (HELEN SOBELL)
. RN
RN 1l-New York
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E : Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York
June 24, 1974

-~

. , 1974,
L for the Southern Distric ew York(SDNY),
' York, urnished the following informat :

" On April 2, 1974, Morton SObell, who pres y resides"

de Drive ork City, applied-

to the United States oard of Parole for permission to travel o

.abroad which authority has been granted.

chmfﬁ&SaM{c:/f,

: Sobell indicated tHaZ e p{Zn@%o depart from .
the United States accompanied by his wife, HelerXSobell on
July 18, 1974 and will return on August 17, 19T74.

~ Sobell advised that his trip has a dual purpose,
being both a vacation and a business trip. He indicated that
in addition to traveling as a tourist, he intends to arrange
for foreign publication of a book which he has written which
is nearing completion, He gave no additional details concern-

ing plans for foreign publication but stated the final draft . -

of the book had been submitted to his United States publisher,
Charles Scribner and Sons, New York City, from whom he had i
, received an advance payment of $21,000. 4

Sobell advised he planned to visit the following
citles or countries but furnished no exact itinerary:

AL INFORMATION CONTAI NE

NEREIN 1S UYCLASSIRED
DAT SR

(9;,9%3 - / 7 75

This document eentains neither

" peenmreendzticns por crrelusions of

tke FBRI. Tt is the pro--~*tw of
+he FRT o2 12 leaped to v agency;
i1¢ end i:s contents are not to be

distributsd outsidypyrusgloncy.
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~ = _Morton Sobell . | | :

~East Germany

" Prague, 'czechoslovakia
“'Vienna, '

- Budapest, ’Hungary
. Moscow, Union of 80viet Socialist Republics(USSR)
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

«636‘“2{:;‘@‘9 YDATE

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106 '
MAY 1942 EDITION - £3 ¥}
GSA GEIN. REG. NO. 27 Z .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Assoc. Dir. ——
D8p. AD Adm.
Memorandum S

Mr. McDermott DATE: 11-1.74

Mr. Heim ‘9\%\"”6 [ ’) ;

V Plan. & Eval. —
Spec. Inv. —

MQRTON Q@BELL - ‘ src. I
PPEARANCE ON NEC=TV_ ﬁ,ﬁ‘f/ e
TODAY" PROGRAM, 11-1.74

Dirsctor Sec'y —

- Morton Sobell, who was convicted along with Julius and
Ethel Rosenberg in 1951 on espionage charges, appeared on the "Today"
show this morning. Sobell was interviewed by NBC commentators
Barbara Walters and Jim Hart concerning Sobell's new book entitled
"On Doing Time."

Hart began the interview by noting that Sobell had received
a 30-year prison sentence, had served 18 years of the sentence, and was
released about five years ago. Sobell recounted his relationship with the
Rosenbergs at the City College of New York in the 1930s. He said he was
brought into the case because he was a friend of the Rosenbergs and
because he had been associated with the Communist Party. / ,? ,}7

. Sobell, in attemptmg to explain his conviction, sald the
Government was lookmg for an explanation as to why the Soviets had
obtained atomic bomb secrets and said he and the Rosenbergs were the
scapegoats. "The Rosenbergs and I were absolutely innocent of any type
of espionage, ' Sobell stated. He added, however, that there was no way
of showing that they were positively innocent because the strength of the
Government's case rested on David Greenglass' testimony. Sobell said
he did not take the stand in his own defense because his lawyer would not
let him. Sobell said he was not bitter about his ¢enviction.

Sobell discuesed his years in Alcatraz Penitentiary and said
he maintained his s arrying on his fight for release.

-l ,
There was no mention BFQIZQBI 41r1n{the inte "'/ 175
Sobell appeared to'be more interested in promoting his book than in dmcussmg
the facts of his cage. ‘<l

RECOMME NDATION -
Vo “« 4,
For ‘mformatlo {-

ALL INFORMAT!

McDermo % :RE IN | U !




4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85) "3 !}

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

—— Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

L] Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

J  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
’ agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

— —— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
’ to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason

(X _
7)/5//05/ I I E ZL@\*M

C¢s—Sc23¢ 2497

] For your information:

B/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
/07 - AYEE -~ VI 3/»0/7(/_”

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
gg DELETED PAGE(S) §
{ NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X

XXXXXX

XXXXXX

FBi1/Doy



1-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)

O

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld-for the following reason(s): , W
Pacaan Q -

7 bS-S§236- 299D

For your information:

B/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

XXXXXX
XXXXXX

(00~ 2yf3— 12 23 o5

DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE

X
%
X FOR THIS PAGE

FBI/D0y



1-750 (Rev. 4-17-85) ‘

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

— . Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[1 Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

———— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld: for the following reason(s): A_W
/ . 9 5

5SS - SF2l6— 2 ¥ 9¢

[ For your information:

A following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
/2) - 2Py N )5
(— ( L4

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
gg DELETED PAGE(S) g((
X NO DUPLICATION FEE §
X FORTHISPAGE X

XXXXXX :

XXXXXX

FBal/DoJy



4.750 (Rev. 4-17-85)

{1 For your information:

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld fot the following reason(s): W
,A/%_ﬂ,j?m Ly VQ i

Gs—F26- 245G

|/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
[Of— 2¥£83 -~ por2 %//z; 2f

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X DELETED PAGE(S) g((
% NO DUPLICATION FEE &
X FORTHISPAGE X

FB1/004



B Caeds TeeBE B v e o n3 AR

n e d LHM 1s
outhern ,District

ea (O

€W YOrK,

by'the Un tes Board of Parole on .5/28/75,
valid from May 30, 1975 through June.8, 1975.
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dvised that subject’s travel was approved
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CT: MORTON gg;ELL
ESP - R - .
N Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are six (6) g:
copies of an LHM, reflecting contemplated foreign travel :
on the part of the subject.
| Above LHM is being furnished to Legat, Paris.
for information only. Specific leads are not belng set ;
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{NITED STATES DEPARTMENT UI' l;USTICE

I FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ; N
New York, New York
In Reply, Please Refer 1o 1AV —

MAY 2 9 1975
_Morton Sobell

“0n May 28 1975, a confidential source, who has

- furnished reliable- informatlon in the past, advised that

Morton Sobell had received authority from the United States
Board of Parole, to travel from New York, New York, to :
Paris, France.

According to sodrce, Sobell indicated that he

"will depart from New York City, on May 30, 1975, accompanied

by hls wife, Helen Sobell, and will travel via Trans World
Airlines Flight Number 800 His departure will be from
John F. Kennedy International Airport, New York City, to
Paris, France. He 1s scheduled to return from Paris to
New York City, via Trans World Airlines Flight Number

not yet ascertained. Sobell indicated his date of return
was not certain, but would probably be on June 8 1975

Source advised that the purpose of subject's

trip is to appear on a French national television program

to discuss the Rosenberg case., and to promote the sale
of a boog recently written by Sobell entitled "On Doing

‘iTime"

Morton Sobell was convicted on March 29, 1951
in United States District Court, Southern District of New'
York, for conspiracy to commit espionage on behalf of the
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics, and was sentenced
on April 5, 1951, to thirty years imprisonment. He was
conditionally released from Lewlsburg Federal Prison, on
January 14, 1969, and remains under the supervision of
the United States Probation Office, Southern District of
New York, until May 14 198 l _

C

Siglassi .:
Exempt rom G C tegqry 2
Date o ecl ssi icati Indefinite

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. 1t 1is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agen
it and its contents are not to be disseminated outside your agency

/s] - %@? 3477
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On 9/12/‘75 at u:os AM
SDNY, adviud that the cap
Teceived permission to travel on a bus trip, on 9/1
- to Buffalo, WY, to attend an Attioca Memorisl Meeting. ubjoc
t0 return same day. 7This meeting is to be held at a publis
park (not identified) in Buffalo, NY. !’horo Was mo i.ndicati.
8

"v -

who ho u soing w!.th to Durnlo.
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Date:

11/14/75

Trensmit the following in e
{Type in plaintext or code)

-AIRTEL - | . .
Via : ; -
% ) » : {Precedence)
L 70: - DIRECTOR, FBI (101-2483) ... - -
’ - ' “ o N ) . -
FROM:  SAC, NEW YORK (100-37158) (P)
SUBJECT: MORTE‘sgosELL
: ESP-R
(00:NY) - : -
. 0n 11/13/75, at 4:30 pnm
mDNY, advised that captifoned subject had requesied an ’
eceived permission to travel by automobile, on 11/15/75, : e

to Boston, Massachusetts, to attend a service at the Community |
Church of Boston, Morse Auditorium, 602 Commonwealth Ave.,

" Boston, Massachusetts, on Sunday, 11/16/75. Subject to return
Sunday, 11/16/75. : - '

_ Boston advised ‘telephonically, 11/14/75.
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", llotton Sobell - A
¥ 626 Riverside Drive < -
E e M !9rk. Neow !etk 410031
[/ - Dear M. m,.n."_

) R IR This lclnu!mncotoytioreomspondcm A
- oonccrninq Mt request for data eoncomlaq you aa I.t S 5 :
v nhtu to !ounbcrg case, . .;j S e RT
S ' rhe proeonlaq of the main lm-uqatin ulu &
. ooncorninq the principals of the Rosenberg case, consisting
of 28,438 releasable pages, has been ecuplotod -nu- 4
\includu 7 179 mea fra- ronr file. W

'#‘_:

S5 T e material may be reviewsd for .olocu.nn e
e pnrpous at FBY Headquarters. There will be a chargse .! B

‘ten cents per page to cover duplicating cost of any '
material selected., IYf you wish to take advantage of thic
rethod of reviewing the data, write to the attention of
S . our Preedom of Information-Privacy Acts Section or call
. .- Special Agent Thomas H. Bresson, (Code 202) 324-4648, to
make an appointment, -tatinq the dnu: !or vhieh m wish ‘o
. - - be eonatdorod Lo _ i

L Lo . ¢ 4 you are uuablo to come ho our Boadquartorl

) o and wish to have this data, it will be forwarded to yow
i upon receipt of your check or monsy order made payadble
3. €0 the PFederal Bureau of Investigation in the amount of

; $2,843.80 for all of the material, or $717.90 for th-

material pertaining to you. As you may be aware, the
charge for duplication is made pursuant to Title 28,
Codo of rodcnl nquhtlons, Section “.’/'J/ 2y/3,,

SO T | o REC 67

Dep. AD v,
Aw. Dir.: .
Admin.

"‘»:

" Comp. Syst. \;f 1 -
T ok At 2 1T T
Files & Com. . -

n. oM, Kellez 5 mzc : ; 1
Gon. tov. o S .'.“- MM sl & "4 RN

= > e " .
“" nce AT"' coerm
s PSRRI IOV LASSIFIED ED

wmom — 1 = The Deputy Attorney General
et - Attghtion: Susan n. Favser LA V(%2
NEAY R

Leboratery .
(5) f
ETYPE UNIT [_] GPO : 1978 O - 5869-8%

Plon. & Evel. _

Spec. Inv. —he
Traoining

i i tegal Covn.
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" this is 1n !hrthcr rc:ponst to your ag,gagnt .-ﬂ.ﬂ'ﬂ.',
on .

uinistr;tivo appeals under the Preedom of I 3
Act from the manner in which your request for sccess to -

the complete file on the case of Morton Sobell was
handled by Director Kelley of the Federal Burssu ef Im-

to the undated letter of Helen Sobell joining in Morteam

vestigation and from his failure to respond se ratcly {sizf;_ :

Sobell's request for records "as they pertsin to me and
my relationship with ay husband.” This letter is in
:;;gonso to the letters from both o0f you dated April 0,

i Altor carofnl consideration of your aypc.;., :“% fwi;;

havn decided to affirm the action of Director Kelley ia
this case. I have, however, ro sted him to sasure ;;; :
that future coa-unications o luroan pertaining - =

g. your roqn‘sts are sddress ’gfvu Jﬁ?
" The files of the loé.rtl !urotu t‘;os 1gat£on

’ g:rtainins to the Sobell case are part of and tnoxtricabty -

terrelated with other pertions of its files on the
Rosenberg case. As Director Kelley sdvised you, these E
omnibus £iles are voluminous, extending to some &4 soctians

. of records, each contaianiag an estimated 130-200 p

There are, ia additios, approximately 4,000 ether noctioas
‘of files conttlaing referonces to spoci?ie individuels vhe .
. a¥e themselves part of er related t6 the Rosenberg cass. - -
The precess of reviewing thase records has be

TN
~
d
Q
)
W

hlil) -
“ sdvised that the first five sections of the Rosenberg files 'nj

mo boen reviswed to date.’ All material which WEpmet9 1975
exeapt under the Act is to be relessed. Furthermore, as o

1 lun sdvised other requesters for this 7“&4&5

19

/  xc:/ Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon
Vi - ;&
U/ 01 2EC1I0W ,1/‘/
75 BECEIAED
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£inal decision whether or not actuslly to withhold

records in this case will be made consistently with

the spirit of the Department's Policy Regardiag In-

3 vestigatory Records of Historical Interest [28 C.F.R.

-0 | 50.8). Although the "letter” of this provision has been =
- { over n_ln _pany respectys DY the recent guendmeants to - . ¢

2 he Freedom of Information Act, its policy of encoursgiag - -

‘ l'ﬂ"'lrrr"r! LA T please of sych records remsin¥ tha¥ -

| policy of the Dey pent of Justice. A I

- %7 -You will be advised by the Pederal Buresu of Im- . . -
- westigation, st intervals of not more tham 30 days, of - . -
“ i the progress being made im 1ts processing of the Rosenberg .

"7 . files. As soon as possidle, recerds within the scope of . -

r particular requests will begin to be released to you. -

o is process will continue as additional such documents
.. . become svailable, .- .- o . oml oy o Srerloen
e'j-‘:‘ CUee L ew A T 3 P S VIR S 8 '.:\-_.,AT_“-';:‘ B A T ' - -

S %-" Under the present eircumstances of this case, I = -

. .. consider that any final decision on the merits of these
appeals would be premature. I have directed that these . .= -
sppesls are to be maintained in an open status so that you - .
say nake any further challenge that you consider lpprogritto

to either the pace or results of the records review. You

are entitled to consider this response as & denial of your
appeals, should you desire to do so, and to seek judicial

". roview of my decision. Such review is avsilable to you in

- - the United States District Court for the judicial district

... im which you both reside, or in which you have your pris-

' cipsl xiact(s) of business, or in the District of Columbis,
< which where the records you seek are located. I hops .. -
. that you will take inte comsideration the magnitude of the
- problem confeonting the F.B.I. in processing this request. -

" A8 you may be awvare, the rocent amendments to the Act do - .

iornit 8 court to silow sn agency sdditional time to complete
.- its reviev of requested records “if the Covernment can show

.- exceptional circumstances exist and that the agency is

. sxercis due diligence in responding to the request . . ." .

“X . " gimearaly . it T s SH
- Sagerely, o

R -\.4 \;*_%'f,“?%. - .. Ty L , _f‘ N
SR L . . :

ST AT RN R T L e .
.. Harold R, Tyler, Jr. ..

P

‘== Deputy Attoraey General " L

' . : - -
g .




Vie i

At s s e S B EE L e M 2 A B R S

) T ;
e =
N Aty

Septembexr 2, 1975

6

Mr. Morton Sobell . R
626 Riverside Drive ’ o
¥ew York, New York 10031 : . :

- Dear Mr. Sobell:

%his is in further reference to your recquest for
access to the recorda concerning you. .

The releasable material from S sections of =
44-section f£ile on Julius and Ethel Rosenberg was released
on August 28th to litigants for the ‘data. The material
consists of 735 pages *and w11l be made available to other.
requesters upon receipt of $73.50 to cover cost of dupli-
cating at 10 cents per page. If you wish to have this data

- in =22diticon to the documents contained in your file, forwvard
a check or roney order pryable to the Federxal Bureau of
Invnbtigatlou. :

' '.’L‘he review of your case has been initiated,

Sincerely yours,

SEPS 1975

MAILED 7
T M. Kelley / >
Clareace M. Yelley / 29/33-

Assoc. Dir. .

Dep. AD Adm. Attention: Susan M. Hauser - et Eeae i
OOQ.AD v, e s 8 e —————

Assr, Dir

Fieas &

tdont,

inspection

Intelt.

Lebosotory
Flon, & Evel. ¢
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Comp. Syst.

e 0o sy HEREIN 1S j-;‘..»sumr_D

o X ‘\\}} DAT

2 Dirertor - Nn AL ‘f\-""n

1 ~ The Deputy Attornzsy General ‘ 1% DEC. 13_915

bi-. Speze - 95'3’3,\//

Corms,
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" September 2, 1975

Mr. Robert J. Bazellf ‘ A
Staff Reporter -
New York Post
210 South Street
Yew York, New York 10002
Dear Mr. Bazell:
This is in furthex- reference to your
request for the Posenberg data.

- - The relcasable material from five sections
- of a 44-section file on Julius and Ethel Rosenberg
_is nov available. The decuments consist of 735
pages, and will be forwarded to you upon receipt - =
oi §73.50 to cover the cost of duplicating at ten cents
per pate. Your check or meney order should be made
nayable tn the Federal Bureau of ‘Investigation.

The processing of this case is continuing,

)%/ / *  Sincerely yours
51 '
SV IV b S, M. Kelieg /22453 -
-,°}{ /g’%/g/ /rﬁ‘ Claren;e M. Yellej ' -—?r$p‘P_:,‘
P77 a4l Director | 17005523 1975 -
1 - The Deputy Attorney General - Enclosure 'uzﬁFUjEIHNb ’

Attention: Susan .bauser

ORIVATION CONTAINED—= === s
15 UNCLASSH 2D

(VTS

’/’ HER

DAT

Assoc. Dir, é
Dep. AD Ad:
Dep. AL dov

Asser, Dors:

ARdmin, o

T MAILED 7 . Y

Eat. A“o_:u _ A - "’

Fulae & Com. _ SEP3 1975 i )

Can. tnv. . ____ ’ .

Went “F8i N

biases L.

Intel a’\’y\

Leborstory . . Y o i

n..:tftl_",t':‘, ‘50:'-/". _ /
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“QAY 1982 EDNTION

- o FPMR (8 CPR) w1118

. - \\ -
- S~
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 9 3 ) ~—

-

_NITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

NYC, advised that su
.US Board of Parole, Washi.ngton, D C. on 6/22/7

>’.A

N with new guidelines established by the US Board of Parole
which gives subject extra credit for time already served : .

pate: 6/23/76

DIRECTOR, FBI (101-2483)
Ew YORK (100-37158)

@&]0/ ADIC, X ' '

non'ronpsoam : L

ESP-R - e T e
(oo-liew Ydrk) PR R AR

,. -advised that “the above was in accordance 270

on probation with no problems. R B A
- . b - N ‘ "_ * ’1 . ) :" )
" :+ In accordanee with the above, US Boan(—of pamle L
will have no further contact with subject.” - ‘?." S e
The above is for the information of the Bureau.
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED LELE
HEREIN IS UiCLASSIFIED \
DATLMBM&@;%/‘ \
9 agns “
ureau (m e e .
PFD ms _ I ‘ ) BT I .
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
JULY 187F EDITION
G¥A FPMR (41 CFR) 101118

UNITED sm'ms(

Memomndum

"~

' 8010-110

DIRECTOR, FBI [105-7-210)] w pATE: AN 25 1977

SET

ADIC, NEW YORK (108-3136)

g - )l

This comunicat:.on and enclo ed LHM classified
“CONFIDENTIAL" to protect the source, : .

for FBIHO a

Contidential source is(EENINY(°)

As noted in LHM

JAN 31 1977

e -,

sefer

5 FEB'1 1 %U .S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

£0taﬂifﬂ£,‘.i . -

\°”A °C& -
ra Bureau (Encls. 10) (RM) O
- BE - 101-2483  (MORTON SOBELL) N
- :ﬁg’a” (1 - 100-404849) (HELEN SOBELL) &
= o ( 1 - 100-439805) (mcm.m.. MEEROPOL
21 ¢ i ‘ |
oY
:;’:‘.gsl - New Yor : N
g gl - New York (100-109849) (HELEN SOBELL) k
: 3§1 - New York (100-150350) (MICHAEL MEEROPOL)
E % 21 - New York (100-181542) (ROBERT MEEROPOL) : L\
APl - New York (100-8 N
’f 1 - New York S) N\
1 - New York » ’ ‘
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(;}mg'ED STATES DEPARTMENT o'gJUSTICE '

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York
In Reply, Please Refer to

File N JAN 25 1977
: Travel Matters - Cuba St_

'Re: Michael Allen Meeropol
Robert Harry Meeropol .

Michael and Robert Meeropol are the song, of g éé ,
Julius and Ethel Rosenberg. - e sified by £2R07, B
Declassify on: 0
Julius and Ethel Rosenberg were convicted in ﬁ 7 .
- the United States District Court, Southern
District of New York, of consp:.racy to commit

espionage on March 29 1951, and were executed
on June 9, 1953,

Michael and Robert Meeropol were adopted by
Abel and Anne Meeropol after the execution
of their parents.

* o

Sourcesvhese 1daatiss

ccmealed hereinhave furzishs
eilable informaticain ho 23t

except where ¢ctiierwise aoteds
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Travel Matters - Cuba

b

Source r

; ik

MARSHALL PERLIN wad *the attorney ‘for MORTON
SOBELL (the ROSENBERGS' co-~defendant), who
was convicted on March 29, 1951, in New York

City, for conspiracy to commit espionage on b
behalf of the Soviet Union, '
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4750 (Rev. 4-17-85) Q’ ‘

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

e T e A

/ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
' indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) Z c

material available for release to you.

with no segregable

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
: agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

—— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
’ to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the. following reason(s):

(] For your information:

B/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

[0/ >YES — L 783

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
§ DELETED PAGE(S) §
{ NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥

XXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X

XXXXXX ‘

XXXXXX

FB8i/00J
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4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

2\ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

e

[9/ Y S
Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable

material available for release to you.

]  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
| Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

(O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

{T] For your information:

B/The following number is to be used for refergnce regarding these pages:

> Y3 — 1% (30,828

XXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXX
gg DELETED PAGE(S) §
¥ NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX X FORTHIS PAGE X

XXXXXX

XXXXXX

FBI/DOJ



